FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



	·
	U.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office
	TDADEMADY
.3	TRADEMARK

	TDADEMADK	·
	Deceive Muse 24	
_		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name 2179532				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
	<u> </u>				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Belmont Research, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year 04/19/1999 Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Massachusetts				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Pharmaco Investments, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th F1	oor				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	DE 19801 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
D5/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 2179522 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 GP					

50.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Serid comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was中央的工程文字长

REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0198

	PROBLY BIN				
FORM PTO-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
Name Name	nter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	ephone Number 910-251-0081				
Name Nadine C. Chien					
Address (line 1) Pharmaceutical Product Development,	Inc.				
Address (line 2) 3151 South 17th Street					
Address (line 3) Wilmington, NC 28412					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance document # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numbe Trademark Application Number(s)	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Trademark Application (dimber(s)	2179522				
	2136203				
	2084758				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of prope					
	-d (27.0FD 2.44)				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Liste Method of Payment: Enclosed X Depo	70.00				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Num					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Nadine C. Chien	he huer 4/28/99				
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Belmont Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having its place of business at 84 Sherman Street, Cambridge, MA 02140 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pharmaco Investments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 3151 South 17th Street, Wilmington, NC 28412 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to all trademarks, trade names, service marks, brand names, logos, insignias and designs, together with all applications therefor, and the goodwill related thereto, and including, without limitation, the marks listed in Exhibit A hereto, and all derivatives thereof, relating to or used in connection with the Business (the "Trademarks"), and all rights of the Assignor, including common law rights, in the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorneys' fees for all past infringements with respect thereto and for all claims and causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of proprietary or other rights in the Trademarks and all registrations or applications relating thereto and all renewals and extensions of such registrations.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has adopted, used, is using and is the sole owner of all rights in and to the Trademarks; that it has not licensed any rights in the Trademarks to another person; and that use of the Trademarks by Assignee will not infringe upon or conflict with the rights of any person.

Assignor shall take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time, at Assignee's expense, to assist Assignee int he recordation of transfer of ownership of the Trademarks, in infringement action against third parties, in the prosecution of applications to register the Trademarks, and in the maintenance and renewal of registrations of the Trademarks. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor shall promptly execute and deliver documents for such purposes provided by or on behalf of Assignee, at Assignee's expense.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0200

Exhibit A

United States of America Registrations

1. Trade or Business Names - None

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

- 2. Pending USA Trademark Applications None
- 3. Registered Trademarks

a.	TABLETRANS	(Registration No. 2179522)
b.	CG++	(Registration No. 2136203)
c.	CROSSGRAPHS	(Registration No. 2084758)